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Spa Francorchamps - 7003 mtr.
21 - 23 July 2017

Revision 1  -   Result of 2. Rennen

Youngtimer Festival Spa 2017

Reg-Nr. C-S-YFS-017

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

Division I, Klasse 2 bis 2.000 ccm
Started: 3 Classified: 3 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

10 Heinz Sinzig  1 -- 9 laps --VW Golf 1 33:31.831 2:57.667 3

4 Moritz Blotzheim  2 -- 8 laps --Opel Calibra
SFG Schönau e.V.

31:36.857 3:02.729 8

7 Lodzinski-Lodzinski  3 -- 6 laps --Opel Astra GSI
MSC  Adenau e.V.

25:28.753 3:08.179 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

Class = 3+4
Started: 4 Classified: 3 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 0

17 Peter Röllinghoff  1 -- 9 laps --BMW E46 320 I WTCC 32:47.639 2:53.928 3

19 Erik Raab-von der Heyde 45.312 2 45.312Mazda MX 5 33:32.951 2:58.334 2

12 Faßbender-Runkel  3 -- 8 laps --C itroen Saxo rot
SFG Schönau e.V.

32:29.657 3:17.814 3

Not Classif ied in Class 3+4                                          Classif ication limit (50% of 9 Laps) = 4 Laps
18 Jesko Herrmann  DNC -- 2 laps --Ford Fiesta 7:13.370 3:09.119 1

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

Division II, Klasse 5 bis 2.000 ccm
Started: 6 Classified: 6 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

26 Alexander Schmidt  1 -- 9 laps --Renault Clio III Cup 33:29.116 2:58.040 9

20 Christoph Eicker 2.296 2 2.296Renault C lio RS III 33:31.412 2:58.250 3

3 Greven-Milz 6.666 3 8.962Renault Clio 3 RS Cup schwarz
SFG Schönau e.V.

33:38.078 3:00.870 8

21 Karl-Friedrich Joho 0.371 4 9.333Renault C lio 3 RS Cup
Bewerber ADAC P falz e.V.

33:38.449 2:59.812 8

24 Schiemenz-Milz  5 -- 8 laps --Renault C lio 3 RS Cup weiss
SFG Schönau e.V.

31:49.067 3:07.207 8

23 Niklas Lewe 11.420 6 11.420Renault C lio RS III 32:00.487 3:14.272 7

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

Division II, Klasse 6 bis 3.000 ccm
Started: 5 Classified: 5 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

40 Sascha Faath  1 -- 9 laps --BMW M3 WTCC 31:06.682 2:39.871 9

39 Günter Göbel 1:34.490 2 1:34.490Seat Leon Supercopa 32:41.172 2:51.569 9

42 Leon Stork 6.955 3 1:41.445Seat Leon Supercopa MK1 32:48.127 2:54.801 3

36 Franz-Josef Fischer 54.956 4 2:36.401Audi TT 8N 33:43.083 3:00.567 9

53 Patrick Lendle 10.107 5 2:46.508VW Beetle
HMSC  e.V.

33:53.190 2:58.506 3

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:39.871  in lap  9  by  nbr. 40 : Sascha Faath(Sascha Faath) (BMW)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  TimeServ ice.nl

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting
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Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

Division II, Klasse 7 bis 3.500 ccm
Started: 5 Classified: 4 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 0

35 Schäfer-Schirra  1 -- 9 laps --Mini Challenge 32:19.023 2:51.723 8

37 Dirk Lauth 27.781 2 27.781MINI R56 Challenge 32:46.804 2:54.142 3

32 Stein-Stoffel  3 -- 8 laps --Mini Cooper S Challenge R 53
MSC  Wahlscheid

31:45.324 3:05.633 3

38 Peter Mochow 43.347 4 43.347Mini R53 32:28.671 3:19.583 1

Not Classif ied in Class 7                                          Classif ication limit (50% of 9 Laps) = 4 Laps

2 Michael Heide  DNC -- 3 laps --MINI JCW Challenge (1) 8:42.397 2:49.866 3

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

Division II, Klasse 8 über 3.500 ccm
Started: 4 Classified: 4 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

41 Manfred Lewe  1 -- 9 laps --Seat Leon WTCC
HMSC e.V.

31:30.480 2:43.857 4

45 Jochen Thissen 13.804 2 13.804Opel Astra 31:44.284 2:43.577 4

46 Kaufmann-Blaskowski 2.488 3 16.292BMW Z4M Coupe 31:46.772 2:45.446 3

44 Harald Tänzler 1:21.112 4 1:37.404BMW E46 WTCC 33:07.884 2:48.794 9

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

Class = 9
Started: 1 Classified: 1 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

61 Hans-Ulrich Kainzinger  1 -- 9 laps --Porsche 964 32:14.675 2:50.095 3

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

Class = 14
Started: 9 Classified: 6 Not Classified: 3Not Started: 0

57 Michael Haager  1 -- 9 laps --Audi A 3 Turbo
Motorsportclub Stuttgart e.V.

31:42.748 2:42.492 4

54 Jürgen Lauscher 15.827 2 15.827Seat Leon Supercopa 31:58.575 2:47.370 9

63 Jörg Muszczak 2.864 3 18.691Seat Leon Supercopa MK2 32:01.439 2:49.073 9

56 Marcus Gesell 14.438 4 33.129Seat Leon Supercopa MK2 GMS 32:15.877 2:50.271 8

55 Thomas Blumenschein  5 -- 8 laps --VW Scirocco 31:35.412 3:03.066 8

52 Schumann-Schumann  6 -- 4 laps --Hyundai Genesis 17:37.244 2:49.484 3

Not Classif ied in Class 14                                          Classif ication limit (50% of 9 Laps) = 4 Laps

59 Marlon Menden  DNC -- 3 laps --SEAT LEON SUPER COPA MKII 8:22.459 2:45.024 2

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course
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60 Frank Schröder 18.238 DNC 18.238Seat Leon Super Copa
HMSC e.V.

8:40.697 2:49.328 3

58 Kaczmarek-Kaczmarek 0.344 DNC 18.582Audi TT 8:41.041 2:50.276 3

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

Class = 15
Started: 1 Classified: 1 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

65 Berthold Bermel  1 -- 8 laps --BMW E 30 325i 31:52.318 3:07.075 3

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar /  CITY Total time

Division IV, Klasse 17 bis 3.800 ccm (wassergekühlte Fahrzeuge)
Started: 2 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

50 Andreas Klocke  1 -- 9 laps --Porsche 996 GT 3 Cup 31:58.274 2:47.524 3

51 Sascha Schwalme  2 -- 8 laps --Porsche 996 Cup 31:16.682 2:44.135 8

Car #53 - 20 sec time penalty - not respecting track limits
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